A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

ABDUL JABBAR
OMARI

Sras lAllue
Mullah Jabbar
Muawin Jabbar

NURULLAH NURI

Sog I s _
Norullah Noori

WALIJAN
ol> uJ_e

MOHAMMAD
HASAN RAHMANI
uu‘Ln?J UM doRo
Gud Mullah
Mohammad
Hassan

ABDUL MANAN
NYAZI

sl oliallae
Abdul Manan
Nayazi

Abdul Manan Niazi
Baryaly

Baryalai

NAZIR MOHAMMAD

ABDUL BASIR
vl 2 ramo o

Nazar Mohammad

ZIA-UR-RAHMAN
MADANI

wixo Ol Lo
Ziaurrahman
Madani

Zaia u Rahman
Madani

Madani Saheb
Diya' al-Rahman
Madani

AHMAD TAHA
KHALID ABDUL
QADIR

26 AU abs el
olall

Adrese

Zabul Province,
Afghanistan

Qatar

Shahjoe District,
Zabul Province,
Afghanistan

Quetta, Pakistan

Deh Rawud
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Pashtoon
Zarghoon
District, Herat
Province,
Afghanistan

Malaghi Village,
Kunduz District,
Kunduz Province,
Afghanistan

Paliran village,
Namakab
District, Takhar
Province,
Afghanistan

Nangarhar
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1958; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-04-22

1958; 1967-01-01;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1968; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1963; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1968; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29;
2012-02-13;
2013-12-31

1954; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2012-05-18;
2013-12-31

1960; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2007-09-27;
2008-02-01;
2012-02-13;
2013-12-31

1963; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2008-10-03;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

10.05.2024 12:51 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

21. - 40. no 5689 ierakstiem(-a)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110947-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110948-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110959-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110960-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110961-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110962-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110963-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110964-ano

#

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

AMINULLAH AMIN
QUDDUS

w938 ool alll (ol
Muhammad Yusuf
Aminullah Amin

ABDUL RAHMAN
AGHA
BT ola> s

ATTIQULLAH
AKHUND

xig>l alll uis

YAR MOHAMMAD
RAHIMI

M?J-\-n-"-o)l!.

ALLAH DAD TAYEB
WALI MUHAMMAD
oIy cubo ol ol
doRXo

Allah Dad Tayyab
Allah Dad Tabeeb

NIK MOHAMMAD
DOST MOHAMMAD
XoRo Cuwgd daxo Sw
Nik Mohammad

ALLAH DAD MATIN
oo 01> alll
Allahdad
Shahidwror
Akhund

UBAIDULLAH
AKHUND YAR
MOHAMMAD
AKHUND

xoxo b ,\J_9>'T alllowus
xig>]

Obaidullah Akhund
Obaid Ullah
Akhund

Adrese

Loy Karez
village, Spin
Boldak District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Arghandab
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Shah Wali Kot
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Talugan village,
Panjwai District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Ghorak District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Zangi Abad
village, Panjwai
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Kadani village,
Spin Boldak
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Sangisar village,
Panjwai District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

1973; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1958; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1953; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1953; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18;
2016-09-07

1957; 2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13;
2012-10-19;
2013-12-31

1953; 1960;
2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

1968; 1969;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18;
2013-12-31

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

10.05.2024 12:51 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110965-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110967-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111034-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111035-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111036-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111037-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111038-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111039-ano

#

37

38

39

40

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

ABDUL GHANI
BARADAR ABDUL
AHMAD TURK

28 ol susdlus
S 2V

Mullah Baradar
Akhund

Abdul Ghani
Baradar

ABDUL RAUF
KHADEM

el g Jlae
Mullah Abdul Rauf
Aliza

AMIR KHAN
MOTAQI

wiio OB ol

Amir Khan Muttaqi

ABDUL SALAM
HANAFI ALI
MARDAN QUL

ol iz edullae
J5 0o
Abdussalam Hanifi
Hanafi Saheb

Adrese

Yatimak village,
Dehrawood
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Azan village,
Kajaki District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan

Zurmat District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan

Darzab District,
Faryab Province,
Afghanistan

10.05.2024 12:51 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Personas
veids

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

Saraksts Programma

1968; 2001-02-23; Individual ANO Taliban
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;

2012-02-13

1958; 1963; 1970; Individual ANO Taliban
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13

1968; 2001-01-25; Individual ANO Taliban
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1968; 2001-02-23; Individual
2003-09-03;

2007-07-18;

2007-09-21;

2007-09-27;

2008-02-01;

2011-11-29

ANO Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111040-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111041-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111042-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111043-ano

